

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
	13.02.2026		<p data-bbox="691 333 963 360">WPMS No.223 of 2026</p> <p data-bbox="691 383 1321 421"><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="691 450 1477 546">Mr. Harshpal Sekhon, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="691 595 1477 815">2. Mr. Vineet Jhanji, learned counsel (through video conferencing) & Mr. Sagar Kothari, learned counsel for the respondent nos.1 to 3.</p> <p data-bbox="691 864 1477 960">3. Mr. Vikas Kumar Guglani, learned counsel for the respondent no.4.</p> <p data-bbox="691 1010 1477 1106">4. Counter affidavit, filed by the respondent nos.1 to 3, is taken on record.</p> <p data-bbox="691 1155 1477 1312">5. Learned counsel for the respondent no.4 has sought 10 days' time to file counter affidavit.</p> <p data-bbox="691 1361 1477 1581">6. Learned counsel for the petitioner has also sought 10 day' time to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit, filed by the respondent nos.1 to 3.</p> <p data-bbox="691 1630 1070 1668">7. Time is granted.</p> <p data-bbox="691 1718 1129 1756">8. List on 16.03.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="691 1805 1477 1901">9. Interim order dated 21.01.2026 is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p data-bbox="1023 1980 1477 2047" style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 13.02.2026</p> <p data-bbox="691 2051 735 2069">Pant/</p>